The price of the Equity Shares to be allotted pursuant to Preferential Issue shall not be less than higher of the following:  

 90 (ninety) trading days volume weighted average price of the related equity shares quoted on the recognized stock 

exchange preceding the relevant date i.e. ₹ 152.47/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Two and Forty-Seven Paisa only); 
and 

 10 (ten) trading days volume weighted average prices of the related equity shares quoted on a recognized stock 
exchange preceding the relevant date i.e. ₹ 156.14/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Six and Fourteen Paisa only). 

Pursuant to the above provisions of Regulation 164(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the minimum price at which 
the Equity Shares may be issued computes to ₹ 156.14/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Six and Fourteen Paisa only) 
per Equity Share (“Floor Price”) being higher of the above.  

The Issue Price of ₹ 157.00/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Seven only) per Equity Share for the Preferential Issue is 
higher than the Floor Price.  

Articles of Association of the Company does not provide for any particular method of determination which results in a 
floor price higher than that determined under SEBI ICDR Regulations.